COPY OF THE WARRANT
and
THE REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
of the
FINANCE COMMITTEE

to be acted upon at the

Special Town Meeting
Halifax Elementary School
Monday, January 4, 2016
7:30 p.m.

Bring this copy with you to the Town Meeting




ARTICLE 1

ARTICLE 2

To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of $70,000
from available funds, for the Municipal and School Building
Committee to contract with an architectural firm to develop
architectural plans and construction documents for the
renovation and expansion of Pope’s Tavern and assist the
Committee in obtaining bids for the construction of said
renovation and expansion, said funds to be used for these
activities and any other tasks necessary to complete said
work or take any action thereon.

Proposed by the Municipal and School Building Committee
Finance Committee Recommendation at Town Meeting
To see if the Town will vote to amend the Code of the Town

of Halifax by amending Chapter 88, Section 2, Part A which
reads:

A. The charges for ambulance service provided by the
Town of Halifax shall be as follows:

Service Charge
Basic Life support $505.78
Basic life support (mileage) $22 per mile
Advanced life support 1 $600.61
Advanced life support 1 (mileage) $22 per mile
Advanced life support 2 $869.31
Advanced life support 2 (mileage) $22 per mile
Airways $173.33
Mast trousers $101.95

IV drug administration $152.91
Cardiac monitoring $214.11
Defibrillation $152.91
Oxygen administration $71.37
Extra attendant $150
Extrication $200

And replace it with:
A. The Board of Selectmen shall have the authority to

establish and to make changes to the list of charges for
ambulance service provided by the Town of Halifax.

Proposed by the Board of Selectmen

Finance Committee Recommendation at Town Meeting



ARTICLE 3

To see if the Town will vote to amend the Code of the Town
of Halifax by amending Chapter 88, Section 2, Part A which

reads:

A. The charges for ambulance service provided by the

Town of Halifax shall be as follows:

Service

Basic Life support

Basic life support (mileage)
Advanced life support 1
Advanced life support 1 (mileage)
Advanced life support 2
Advanced life support 2 (mileage)
Airways

Mast trousers

IV drug administration

Cardiac monitoring

Defibrillation

Oxygen administration

Extra attendant

Extrication

And replace it with:

Charge
$505.78

$22 per mile
$600.61

$22 per mile
$869.31

$22 per mile
$173.33
$101.95
$152.91
$214.11
$152.91
$71.37

$150

$200

A. The charges for ambulance service provided by the

Town of Halifax shall be as follows:

Service
Basic Life Support Emergency
Basic life Support Non-Emergency

Advanced Life Support-1 Emergency
Advanced Life Support-1 Non-Emergency
Advanced Life Support-2 Emergency

Special Care Transport
Mileage

Proposed by the Board of Selectmen

Charge
$1,250
$1,250
$1,950
$1,950
$3,010
$3,462

$32 per mile

Finance Committee Recommendation at Town Meeting
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